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Bike – Royal Enfield EFI with dual seat

This kit uses an ‘L2’ luggage rack. This kit is designed to mount the rack to the bike and also has the
provision to hold panniers should you require it

Included in the fitting kit:-

Part Number Quantity DESCRIPTION

41-0146 2 Distance piece - stainless steel

B140 2 Spacer 8x15x5mm, stainless

CSB10BB 1 Cable, 1mm, Black, sold by the metre

CUB126 2 Eyelet, 8mm red

FA1028Q 4 Washer, half penny, M6, stainless

FA1029Q 2 Washer, half penny, M8, stainless

FA1036Q 2 Bolt, standard head, M6 x 45, stainless

FA1040Q 4 Bolt, standard head, M8 x 30 (1-1/4"), stainless

FA1042Q 2 Bolt, standard head, M8 x 45 (1-3/4"), stainless

FA1051Q 2 Nut, Nyloc, M6, stainless

FA1476Q 6 Set bolt, M8 x 20, stainless steel

FA1530Q 12 Nyloc nut, M8, stainless

P115 2 Carrier arm / Z bracket

P173 2 5/8 round tube clip

P421 2 4 7/8" hole centres, 3/8" hole with 8mm other

P471 1 Support arm left hand BSA A7, A10, A75, Royal Enfield

P472 1 Support arm - Flat

T2109 2 Grommet for wires such as HT leads

© Craven-Equipment.co.uk 01986 891096 contact@craven-equipment.co.uk



Craven Equipment

Inspired by Adventure Built for Everyday

Fitting the rack:-

Main kit
Firstly remove the rear bolts on the pillion grab rail, shock absorber dome nuts and rear number
plate light unit. You can leave the seat and grab handle on the bike.
See Fig 3 for the first part of the fittings. Attach the long support arm to the mounting holes
just behind the pillion footrest. The flat long support arm (P472) is fitted on the left hand side.
Using the M8 x 45mm bolts with nyloc nuts. Tighten the nuts up to keep the support arms in place.
Attach the straight bracket (P421) to the top shock absorber bolt and reattached the dome nut.
Attach the last 2 remaining brackets (P115) to the rear grab rail mounts using the longer FHS645
bolts. Put the rack on the bike and attached bolts / nuts loosely. The front two mounts (shock and
seat) have a spacer which is inserted between bracket and rack. See fig 4.
Once the rack is aligned left to right and front to back then tighten up the bolts. The rack can be
moved on the lower side rails which will adjust the height of the back of the rack to suit. Detach the
indicators from the housing and using the 2 clamps provided attach them to the rack at the desired
height. Using the earth wires and lock nuts provided re-attach to the wiring loom.
The clamp holes might have to be expanded depending upon the size of your indicator stem.
Tighten all nuts & bolts!

Fitting luggage :- to fit luggage, please see our ‘General Fittings’ sheet. Contact us if yours is missing.

Fig 3
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Fig 4
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